Form i

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS
REPORT OF SEARCH & SEIZURE

ENF/9:01
CONFIDENTIAL
Ref: FRBO/ENF/F-1 Date: 29.07.2024
1. Reference Number of CMED (HQ), if available NA
2. Name & Address of the firm raided M/s Soni Jewellers, Address: - Uncha Gao
: Gate, Main Bazar, Ballabhgarh, Faridabad,
v V' Haryana- 121004
3. | Date of detection/discreet investigation. Discreet report date 22.07.2024.
4., Brief of discreet investigation As per discreet report attached.
5. Date of Search & Seizure 29.07.2024
6. | Team Members 1.Shri Arnob Samui, Scientist-C/Deputy
Director
2. Shri B. Rohith Reddy, Scientist-C/ Deputy
Director
3. Shri P.K. Samariya, Section Officer
4. Shri Saurabh Sharma, MTS
7. Details of Police Personnel 1)Sh. Sarwan Kumar, ‘ID- 1431/FBD
Type of Violation Hallmarking on Gold articles without
(Refer Annex-Il of this document) fleCogpion from Bareal,
9. Provisions violated Section 14(6) of BIS Act 2016
10. | Person(s) contacted Sh. Sachin
11. | Detailed observations (including activities atthe 1. As per directions of the Competent
time of visit & facilities available) Authority, a search & seizure activity
was carried out on 29.07.2024 at
M/s Soni Jewellers, Address: - Uncha
Gao Gate, Main Bazar, Ballabhgarh,
Faridabad, Haryana- 121004. During
search & seizure, no evidence of
Misuse of Hallmark was observed.
2. Hallmarking activity was not
observed to be ongoing during the
visit. Hallmarked articles not found
during Search & Seizure operation.
3. Upon going through the documents
available such as bills in the
premises, it was observed that no
Misuse of hallmark was observed.
12. | Means adopted for misuse (i.e. stencil, roller, NA
stamp, sticker etc)
13. | Total Quantity (Approx.) of material available, NA

which considered to have misuse
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14. | Details of material seized & sealed (enclosecopy of  [NA
seizure memo) -

15. | Details of seized material left with the firm (if any) [NA
under Superdari (Ref. Sec 28 of BIS Act, 2016)

16. | Name and address of persons(s) Responsiblefor Sh. Sachin
misuse [Proprietor/Director(s)/Partners(s)

17. | Linkage of available documentary Evidences of [Shop is not registered under GST.

raided premises with person responsible for misuse.

18. | Name & Address of witness(s) 1) Mr. Chirag, Faridabad

19. | Purchase documents in case of dealer/trader NA

20. | Follow up taken with other BOs linked in thecase |NA

21. | Supporting documentary evidence

22. | Conclusion - No Violation of Section 14(6) of BIS Act 2016
was observed in the premises during the
Enforcement Raid.

23. | Recommendation of Raid Team Since no Violation of Section 14(6) of BIS Act
2016 was observed in the premises during
the Enforcement Raid, the complaint may be

losed.
o
Signature @ﬂ‘/
1 Shri Arnob Samui, Deputy Director- Team Leader—"
2 Shri B Rohith Reddy, Deputy Director-  Team Member @
1. Shri P.K. Samariya, Section Officer- Team Member — wus6M=—
2 Shri Saurabh Sharma, MTS - Team Member XWM./AM

List of Enclosures:

i. Discreet Investigation report
ii. Attendance Sheet
iii. Self Declaration in bill by firm
iv. Police report issued

v. Aadhar Card of witness

Head (BO) %sm 62 A v

Head (CMED), BIS HQ, New Delhi
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Our Ref:

Date of Search & Seizure:

Bureau Of Indian Standards

Faridabad Branch Office
(FRBO)

29\ 0% \202y

Premises at which the search & Seizure conducted: ™\s  Soni I "“’Q’uwv Add. « Mainin the
presence of following persons:
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ATTENDANCE SHEET

BIS Personnel
Sr. No. | Name Department Designation Sigpature
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INDEPENDENT WITNESSES
Sr. No. | Name with Firm’s name | Address Designation Signature
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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

(Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution, Govt. of india)

wieEe oneT sad / Faridabad Branch Office :

waAe. 21, ¥R 12, BieEre (EREoM) 121007 / S.C.0. 21, Sector-12, Faridabad (Haryana) - 121007
299/ Phone : 0129-2292173, 2292179, %3 / E-mail : frbo@bis.gov.in,3a1ge / Website : http://www.bis.gov.in

ENF/4:01

Form IV

Authorization to conduct Investigation, Search & Seizure

Ref: FRBO/ENF/F-1 Date: 29.07.2024
Subject: Authorization to Conduct Investigation, Search & Seizure.

M/s Soni lewellers
Add: - Uncha Gao Gate, Main Bazar,

Ballabhgarh, Faridabad, Haryana- 121004

Dear Sir(s),

Bureau of Indian Standards (herein after referred as The Bureau) has authentic information
and reason to believe that violation of BIS Act, 2016 is taking place in your premises.

1. | am hereby authorizing the following officials of this Bureau to undertake investigation and
search of your premises on 29.07.2024 in pursuance of Section 28 of BIS Act, 2016:

1. Shri Arnob Samui, Scientist-C/Deputy Director

2. Shri B. Rohith Reddy, Scientist-C/Deputy Director
3. Shri P.K. Samariya, Section Officer

4. Shri Saurabh Sharma, MTS

2. It may be pertinent to mention that all members, officers and other employees of the
Bureau shall be deemed, when acting or purporting to act in pursuance of any of the provisions of
BIS Act, 2016, to be public servants within the meaning of section 21 of the Indian Penal Code (45
of 1860).

3. You are requested to kindly cooperate with the above named officials and assist them in
discharge of public functions.

Yours faithfully,

Place: Faridabad

(Vibha Rani)
Director & Head (FRBO)
1o sht

VIBHA RANI

Fer [Headquarter : #eie #ae. 9 9e1ge o6 iwe @ef, @i Reett - 110002, Manak Bhawan, 9 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110002
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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

(Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution, Govt. of India)

wieEe orET sraierd / Faridabad Branch Office :

st 21, ¥R 12, BieEr (@R 121007 / S.C.0. 21, Sector-12, Faridabad (Haryana) - 121007
Z9/ Phone : 0129-2292173, 2292179,%-3 / E-mail : frbo@bis.gov.in,da1ge | Website : http://www.bis.gov.in

ENF/3:01
Form Il
BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS
(Faridabad Branch Office)
Constitution of Team
Our Ref: FRBO/ENF/F-1 Date: 29-07-2024

The following team has been constituted to conduct the search and seizure on 29.07.2024 at
Main Bazar, Ballabhgarh, Faridabad, Haryana (Only place to be mentioned).

Shri Arnob Samui, Scientist-C/Deputy Director
Shri B. Rohith Reddy, Scientist-C/Deputy Director
Shri P.K. Samariya, Section Officer

Shri Saurabh Sharma, MTS
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